

1.1 Senator ..... moves to amend S.F. No. 985 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 8, after the period, insert "This is a onetime appropriation. (b)"

1.3 Page 1, line 18, delete "and"

1.4 Page 1, line 20, delete the period and insert "; and"

1.5 Page 2, line 1, delete "(b) The pilot project must" and insert "(7)"

1.6 Page 2, line 2, delete everything after the first period

1.7 Page 2, after line 2, insert:

1.8 "(b) Lifeworks Services, Inc., must submit to the commissioner of human services a  
1.9 plan for the pilot program that includes specific goals and outcomes the pilot program is  
1.10 designed to achieve and the manner in which Lifeworks Services, Inc., intends to achieve  
1.11 them. The commissioner must approve the pilot plan prior to making any payments to  
1.12 Lifeworks Services, Inc.

1.13 (c) Lifeworks Services, Inc., must submit to the commissioner of human services in a  
1.14 form and in the manner determined by the commissioner all requested information required  
1.15 for a legislative report that includes a summary of the outcomes of the pilot program statewide  
1.16 and by planning area, a description of how the money appropriated was spent, and the  
1.17 progress Lifeworks Services, Inc., made toward achieving the goals and outcomes it described  
1.18 in its pilot program plan submitted under paragraph (b).

1.19 (d) The commissioner of human services must compile or edit the information submitted  
1.20 by Lifeworks Services, Inc., under paragraph (c), and by February 1, 2027, submit a report  
1.21 on the pilot program to the chairs and ranking minority members of the legislative committees  
1.22 with jurisdiction over human services."